
2021 Ready to Run Sale Statistics 

  
2021 Ready to Run Sale 
(Virtual) 2020 Ready to Run Sale 

2019 Ready to Run Sale 

Aggregate $20,547,000 $17,639,500 $23,585,500 
Average $121,580 $95,349 $91,772 
Median $80,000 $60,000 $60,000 
Clearance 66% 77% 74% 
Catalogued 322 311 414 
Offered 256 240 348 
Sold 169 185 257 
Top Lot Lot 107 $640,000 Savabeel - 

Etiquette (Br.C) 
Lot 298 $700,000 (B.C) 
Savabeel - Miss Opulence 

Lot 375 $550,000 (Br.C) 
Shamus Award - Exchanges 

 

Top Lots 
Lot Type Breeding Consignor Purchaser Price 
107 BR.C Savabeel / Etiquette Ohukia Lodge Ltd Mr DC Ellis (Te Akau) $640,000 
195 BR.C Pierro / Mary Lou Riversley Park Ltd Busuttin Racing / Group 1 

Bloodstock / Ozzie Kheir 
(Victoria) 

$625,000 

218 BR.C Sacred Falls / Movie Ohukia Lodge Ltd Bjorn Baker Racing/Group 1 
Bloodstock (New South Wales) 

$600,000 

44 BR.C Deep Field / Bang On Riversley Park Ltd Mr Jimmy Ting (Hong Kong) $470,000 
238 B.C Deep Field / Petit Cheval Riversley Park Ltd Mr R Yiu / Mr D Hawthorne 

(Hong Kong) 
$400,000 

64 B.C Deep Field / Carlina Regal Farm Mr Me Tsui (Hong Kong) $350,000 
229 B.G Savabeel / Okahu Bay Woburn Farm Waikato Bloodstock (BAFNZ) 

(Hong Kong) 
$350,000 

114 BR.C Savabeel / Fast Company Riverrock Farm Mr DC Ellis (Te Akau) $340,000 
12 B.C Almanzor / Tricoteuse Phoenix Park McEvoy Mitchell Racing / 

Bevan Smith Bloodstock (South 
Australia) 

$330,000 

103 Ch.C Capitalist / Emirates 
Comfort 

Kilgravin Lodge Mr R Yiu / Mr D Hawthorne 
(Hong Kong) 

$320,000 

139 BR.G Per Incanto / Great 
Expectations 

Riversley Park Ltd Annabel Neasham Racing (New 
South Wales) 

$310,000 

291 BR.C Vadamos / Selenus Riversley Park Ltd Trilogy Racing (New South 
Wales) 

$305,000 

73 B.C Sacred Falls / Cheryl 
Moana Marie 

Ohukia Lodge Ltd Busuttin Racing / Group 1 
Bloodstock (Victoria) 

$300,000 

161 BR.C Safeguard / Kerimba Woburn Farm Amanda Turner Racing (New 
South Wales) 

$300,000 

271 B.C Real Impact / Roseito Woburn Farm Busuttin Racing / Clarke 
Bloodstock (Victoria) 

$290,000 

 

Leading Purchasers by Aggregate 
Purchaser Bought Aggregate Average Top Price Top Lot State 



Mr DC Ellis (Te Akau) 11 $2,050,000 $215,556 $640,000 107 Te Akau 
Mr Jimmy Ting (Hong Kong) 3 $820,000 $273,333 $470,000 44 Hong Kong 
Mr R Yiu / Mr D Hawthorne 
(Hong Kong) 

2 $720,000 $360,000 $400,000 238 Hong Kong 

Waikato Bloodstock (BAFNZ) 
(Hong Kong) 

3 $700,000 $233,333 $350,000 229 Hong Kong 

Upper Bloodstock (Hong Kong) 3 $645,000 $215,000 $260,000 308 Hong Kong 
Busuttin Racing / Group 1 
Bloodstock / Ozzie Kheir 
(Victoria) 

1 $625,000 $625,000 $625,000 195 Victoria 

Bjorn Baker Racing/Group 1 
Bloodstock (New South Wales) 

1 $600,000 $600,000 $600,000 218 New South 
Wales 

Bruce Perry Bloodstock (BAFNZ) 
(Hong Kong) 

3 $580,000 $193,333 $280,000 292 Hong Kong 

Busuttin Racing / Group 1 
Bloodstock (Victoria) 

2 $550,000 $275,000 $300,000 73 Victoria 

Phill Cataldo Bloodstock 
(BAFNZ) (Victoria) 

5 $502,000 $100,400 $260,000 321 Victoria 

 

Leading Consignors by Aggregate 
Consignor Entries Sold Aggregate Average Top 

Price 
Top 
Lot 

Riversley Park 34 22 $4,657,500 $211,705 $625,000 195 
Ohukia Lodge 32 19 $3,985,000 $209,737 $640,000 107 
Woburn Farm 22 12 $1,745,000 $145,417 $350,000 229 
Kilgravin Lodge 16 12 $1,645,000 $137,083 $320,000 103 
Riverrock Farm 11 6 $1,015,000 $169,167 $340,000 114 
Phoenix Park 9 6 $805,000 $134,167 $330,000 12 
Lilywhites Lodge 16 8 $777,500 $97,188 $250,000 247 
Westbury Stud 31 16 $669,000 $41,813 $120,000 182 
Regal Farm 4 3 $640,000 $213,333 $350,000 64 
KB Bloodstock 12 8 $605,000 $75,625 $180,000 21 

 

Leading Consignors by Average (three or more sold) 
Consignor Entries Sold Average Aggregate Top 

Price 
Top 
Lot 

Regal Farm 4 3 $213,333 $640,000 $350,000 64 
Riversley Park Ltd 34 22 $211,705 $4,657,500 $625,000 195 
Ohukia Lodge Ltd 32 19 $209,737 $3,985,000 $640,000 107 
Riverrock Farm 11 6 $169,167 $1,015,000 $340,000 114 
Woburn Farm 22 12 $145,417 $1,745,000 $350,000 229 
Kilgravin Lodge 16 12 $137,083 $1,645,000 $320,000 103 
Phoenix Park 9 6 $134,167 $805,000 $330,000 12 
Lilywhites Lodge 16 8 $97,188 $777,500 $250,000 247 
Cheltenham 
Stables 

8 6 $85,583 $513,500 $280,000 292 



Leanach Lodge 
Ltd 

5 3 $80,000 $240,000 $120,000 193 

 

Leading Sires by Average (three or more sold) 
Sire Entries Sold Average Aggregate Top 

Price 
Top 
Lot 

Savabeel 10 7 $286,429 $2,005,000 $640,000 107 
Deep Field 9 7 $262,857 $1,840,000 $470,000 44 
Sacred Falls 17 7 $255,714 $1,790,000 $600,000 218 
Per Incanto 16 10 $154,500 $1,545,000 $310,000 139 
Almanzor* 7 5 $154,000 $770,000 $330,000 12 
Satono Aladdin* 8 4 $152,500 $610,000 $250,000 221 
War Decree* 3 3 $146,667 $440,000 $225,000 204 
Iffraaj 6 5 $137,200 $686,000 $260,000 308 
Tarzino 14 4 $108,750 $435,000 $250,000 247 
Shamexpress 6 4 $98,750 $395,000 $200,000 46 

 
*First Season Sires  
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